LB475

LEGLSEATIVY RILL 475
Approved by the Governor Apiril 23, 1975
Introduced by Fowler, 27

AN ACT to amend s»ctions U4%-624 and U8-669, Revised
Statutes Supplement, 1974, relating to the

"mployment Security Law; to increase the
maximum weekly Lenefit amount; to provide an
operative date; to repeal the original

sections; and to declare an 2merjency.
Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. That section 48-62U4, Revised Statutes
Supplement, 1974, be amended to read as follows:

48-624. An individual's weekly benefit amount
shall be in the amount ajppeariny in Column R in the table
in this section on the line on which, in Column A of such
table, there appear the total wages paid to such
individual for insured work, in that quarter, of his base
period, in which such total wages were hijhest.

UNFMPLOYMENT BFNEFIT TABLFE

Column A Column B
Wajes Paid in Weekly
Highest Quarter Benefit
0f Base Period Amount

3 200200 throtugh 3 250,00 saesssnsennsconrrsensen B14s00
250.00 throujh BODLAD ST Hals S e anie va s asinens 14.00
300.01 throujh 000D chdnassnvamsovananssshne 16.00
350.01 through HOD 0000 30 o4 w9 s ah dntalate sim 9 in 18.00
400.01 through BEN00 sucvavnuissavaisssninns 29.00
450.01 throujh D00, 00 shssssndnsnvinsssnnssnn 22.00
500.01 throujh UG D i s i e ocie Ay SR A2 24,00
550.01 througyh L0 0D 0 e S S R R RO e 26.00
600.91 throujh 69000 e densbannsssbsoesinans s 28.00
650.01 through VOOV wissssnenssnnbnsruessisn 30.00
700.01 through 75000 sravrbbrrsanaisibnnssss 32.00
750.01 throuyh BOOLOM.. wiis b o Sainemiaiamis i &5 @ iahe 34.00
800.01 throuyh BH0.00 susssnovsnnssnsssssnnsnn 36.00
850.01 throujh 90000 cocsnsnssenscsrsenconves 38.00
900.01 through 950.00 .
SN EREual T, 00000 cassrvsvssrsngusssonos s 42.00

TORL0) thEGaah T, 080,70 ccccsnrssrssainonosaess 44,00

109007 throngh 1. 700,00 .cassvavinsssssssnsnses 46,00

FRAOUSO L RTOUND - T, VOB 0, o o5 aniid sisian oo sk whas 48,00

15 150,07 throtgh “5,200,00 . vseh s e theicesesveens 50.00

3. 200:0% Bhrough 1,250,008 ik ss cvaismons e avins 52.00

Te2B00T - theong W ;A0 000056 5 &6« s siliin o'e s ol almimmn 54,00

1,300,017 through 1,350.00 csnnssscnnvscasssnnsares 56.70

B ASDA00  BEEOUGR Y U000 DD 10000 a aon s b a st s S A SR 58.00

tesecccsssesscssssnnne 40.00

b 967



LB475

1,400,011 through 1,45%.00 seereecstsesssncccscnns 60,00
1,450,001 throujh 1,979.70 ceecavarssnasscanscsones 62.00
1.500.01 throtgh 1,95%.00 seeevescssossosssssoses 64.00
1:550,.01 through 1,600,090 Jicessnnsuisssonsonsosive 66.00
1.600.01 through 1,650,000 .scsevesssscrnsscccnsnas €8.00
1,650,010 Eheoujh 1,700,090 csonssvsnssscnnens sanidsn 70.00
1.700.0% throngh 1,750,090 ,cacescsnscisncassesans 72.00

sessseesss e

1,750.01 and-ever throujh_ 1,890
)

sessseseseenes

e e et s essssssessess s

B

Sec. 2. That section us8-669, Revised Statutes
Supplement, 1974, be amended to read as follows:

48-667, Yith r2spect to any claimant for whom
there i3 current a benefit year, which has not expired
prior to duty-42;-4974 tne orerative date_ _of _this__act,
the base period on which the rijht to receive benefits
was computed shall remain the same, but if the wages paid
in the highest quarter of the base period were in excess
of the amount necessary to receive the maximum weekly
benefit amount prior to Juty-427;-4374 the operative _date
of this_act, then, and1 only then, the weeckly benefit
amount and maximam annual Lenefit amount shall be
redetermined nnder sections 4s-624 to 4d-626 on claims

act within tke ramainder of such current benefit

sec. 4, That orijinal sections 48-624 and
48-669, Revised Ttatutes Supplenment, 1974, are repealed.

Sec. 5. Since an emwerjency exists, this act
shall be in full force and taike effect, from and after
its passage and approval, according to law.



